Minutes of Work Session

Board of Education Badger ISD 676

PO Box 68, 110 Carpenter Avenue East, Badger, Minnesota 56714

Regular Meeting

Thursday, July 13, 2023 5:30 PM in the Business & Tech Room 29

Badger School Board Meeting information can be found online at our website: www.badger.k12.mn.us

Click on "Badger School Board Meeting Agenda and Minutes" under the "Helpful Links" menu located on the center of the home page.

- 1. Call to Order at 5:34 P.M.
 - 1.1. Pledge of Allegiance
 - 1.2. Roll Call (alphabetical order): Jodie Davy, Cari Dostal, Jamie Isane, Brent Olson, Jeramy Swenson and Jared VonEnde. 6 out of 6 in attendance.
 - 1.3. Administration and Department Heads: Kevin Ricke in attendance.
- 2. Facilities Phase I Discussion Continuation

Monday, August 14, 2023

In-Person Presenters, Jason Splett, Glenn Chiodo and Mark Ondracek of ICS

3. Adjourn: Recommended motion: Member Swenson moved to adjourn at 7:30 P.M. The motion seconded by Member VonEnde. Discussion (none); 6-Yes, 0-No vote; U.C. = motion carried unanimously.

3	·	
Cari Dostal, Clerk	Jamie Isane, Chairperson	
Communications/Upcoming Meetings:		
Monday, August 14, 2023	6:30 PM Board Work Session Facilities Phase I Discussion Continua	ation

Badger School Board Meeting information can be found online at our website: www.badger.k12.mn.us

Click on "Badger School Board Meeting Agenda and Minutes" under the "Helpful Links" menu located on the center of the home page.

7:30 PM Regular Monthly Board Meeting